

HR0081

LRB095 10782 KXB 31025 r

1

HOUSE RESOLUTION

2 WHEREAS, The members of the Illinois House of 3 Representatives are saddened to learn of the death of Loretta 4 T. Flemming (nee Reedy) of Chicago; and

5 WHEREAS, She was an active member of the Queen of Martyrs 6 Altar and Rosary Society and St. Michaels WOW Group; and she 7 was a long-time Avon Lady; and

8 WHEREAS, Loretta T. Flemming was the beloved wife of the 9 late William H. Flemming; she was the loving mother of Therese 10 (the late Leopoldo "Polo") Aguilera, Gerald, Thomas, Janet 11 (Ted) Miller, Karen (Bob) Lyons, Jack (Tina) and Nancy (Jeff) 12 Spisak; the cherished grandmother of Laura, Erika, Kacey, 13 Tyler, Devin, Corey, Billy, Megan, and Kate; and the devoted 14 sister of Marcella Motzfeldt; therefore, be it

15 RESOLVED, BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES OF THE 16 NINETY-FIFTH GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, that we 17 mourn, along with her family and friends, the passing of 18 Loretta T. Flemming; and be it further

19 RESOLVED, That a suitable copy of this resolution be 20 presented to the family of Loretta T. Flemming as a symbol of 21 our sympathy.